67

folk y[{ 1% ljdkj
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
I oaplx Ljdkj Wik o xb xkivk
No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT

i3 & seoT 202F FT, q9 TR, 36 WA aF, qfe HIS 81, B §98 FEA g a9 H, MR T whdl B | e wran/ At Yo, g9 sy 8,
ST TR, T e, g oot i, geenrt demstt anfe & o & (i) St @t gsternft SR 39 ax surer @ srernh, (i) SR S @ gsier SR AgAan
e @ Sr@rn, (i) AT S & SR U | T ITH A gt & forg Rt & dety H sremnft & forg w9 weer g & v Rfedt @ 31Ard, 20129 Rafa
& AR T8t 79 fawer # qomiar mr ¥ 1 ¥ Rt wra o whfed Ay 9 srefne oA exdt 2

Under article 292 of the Constitution, the Union Government may give guarantees within such limits, if any, asmay be fixed by Parliament by law. The
statement here shows the position, as on 31st March 2012, of guarantees given by the Union Government for (i) repayment of borrowings and payment of
interest thereon, (ii) repayment of share capital and payment of minimum dividend, (iii) payment against agreements for supplies of materials and equipment
on credit basis, etc., on behalf of Government companies/corporations, Railways, Union Territories, State Governments, local bodies, joint stock companies,
co-operative institutions etc. These guarantees constitute a contingent liability on the Consolidated Fund of India.

TRET A afreraw e e forg aRa F #R fh § iR 31 AT, 2012 @1 MRS S AR FHHE I ¥203055.61 FRS 3R ¥192500.99 FRS A |

The maximum amount of guarantee for which Government have entered into agreements, and sums guaranteed outstanding on 31st March 2012 were
%203055.61 crores and ¥192500.99 crores approximately, respectively.

TR @t fafte Aftet & siarfa waer,/ e e = feg T g
The Ministry/Department-wise details under different categories of guarantees are given below:—

| (i) s Rerd &, s S, sfenfies fach deumst, Fma: i sienfire fom fm, sl sfenfies o S, s shtaer e o, gfre gee s <
anfe @1 gEa @ gAsfeElt R s w6t sewnft, Jws U wed g, Tt i et wEt @ e s $R S, A, geerd affadt o geend et
& qry H wEEeT gell 9e e 8 4 T8 IR |

| (i) Guarantees given to the Reserve Bank of India, other banks, industria financial institutions viz., Industrial Finance Corporation of India, Industrial
Development Bank of India, Life Insurance Corporation of India, Unit Trust of India, etc., for repayment of principal and payment of interest, cash credit
facility, financing seasonal agricultural operations and for providing working capital in respect of companies, corporations, co-operative societies and co-
operative banks.



folk y[i 1% Bjdkj

FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

I apltk Bjdkj Wik nh xbl xkjfv;k& 2t

No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.
QA o & G o &

HAE T AT I & s & g & s &
TREFT  IRAH SR AR
SIS ST RaE faetra
RUElS (@t & e
PlEcECH
3eATaT)
Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion
Amount at the during the during the
Guaranteed beginning of year year
during the  the year (Other
year than
invoked
during the
year)
1 2 3 4 5
FHO HATCTI—
MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE—
FO AR Fehriear fawm
Department of
Agriculture and Co-operation 181 181 — 158
4 ©) ©)
I HATII
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES 150 150 . _
@ @
ERGEI —
MINISTRY OF FINANCE —
e e e
Department of Economic Affairs 22136.36  17392.75 474361 1176.50
(20) (16) 4 ®)

Invoked during

Hirft T8

the year

REZICT
Discharged

150
@

EERCIEN
Not
Discharged

3 H
ST

Outstanding
a the
end of

the year

023
@

20959.86
17

68

MR e I
7oAl T SUREED
R
Guarantee Other material
Commission details
or Fee

Pl T TS
Receivable Received

4542

10 n
(5 Tl H)

(In crore of rupees)

45.42 —



69

IO HHS, @I AT grasieeh G HARw
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND

PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 44495.00 34495.00 ~10000.00 — — — 44495.00 *— — —
@ @) @)
JNT HATH —
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY —
EIEURCE IR ERI
Department of Heavy Industry 479.01 M479.01 — — — — 479.01 11.96 0.64 —
©) C) ©)

e, oY R HEH ITH HAT,

@TET AT YT ST

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL

AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES,

KHADI & VILLAGE

INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

(KVIC) 292.54 292,54 — — — — 29254 60.39 — —

@ @ @

T AR Iae HATTI—
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILISERS—

WA 3R YT e e
Department of Chemicals and

Petrochemicals 255 255 — — — — 255 T — —
@ @ @

TR e

Department of Pharmaceuticals ~ 1039.56 102384 #15.72 — — — 1039.56 60.35 — —
© © ©

* AR A I RA® 25.4.2008 F U §RT AR G (TR T [STee MR & Y 9 MRE g A R e B |

*  Ministry vide its |etter dated 25.4.2008 has waived the guarantee fee payable towards single default guarantee executed by the Government.

A T ETem e e S i e @ i 25.11.2011 % 9 & g0 334495,00 FUS § SeThT I44495.00 FUS FT A T 7 |

A Cash Credit limit of FCI has been increased from ¥34495.00 crore to ¥44495.00 crore vide letter dated 25.11.2011 of the Ministry .

** A MR O I ST § i MR Yfthew dr-smifea T & dew H € 1 & o g 2

** No guaranteefeeisreceivable asthe guaranteeis given in respect of Petrofills Co-operative Ltd., which isunder liquidation.

# R1I5.72FUs & & o @ o M afer # Sivs femm mam g

# 15.72 Croreistheinterest portion which has been added to the Guarantee amount.

AN WS & AT ST & S8, HATe g7 i 3 H AR A F aRee e, S6 9 e S uRad st X HA P S{ax ) a9 F Send B g

AN Postreconciliation with certain CPSEsthe opening balancein Col. 3hasheenrevised by theMinistry owing toliquidation, closureor conversionintojoint ventureor transfer to Ministry of Railway.




HATY & A

Name of Ministry

T HAT
MINISTRY OF STEEL

ST "HTEIH HAY
MINISTRY OF WATER
RESOURCES

T HATTH
MINISTRY OFDEFENCE

folk y[{ I% Njdj
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
ok Ljdkj Wik m xb xkjiv;ks 2t

No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

a8 & qeE ad @ ad & ad & o & au &
TR IR H IR IR RIS T H
EIBETE ST e faetraT FhTT
fer (af & T
ofad &
AT )
Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding
Amount a the during the during the the year a the
Guaranteed beginning of year year end of
during the  the year (Other the year
year than I I
invoked Discharged Not
during the Discharged
year)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
85.00 #85.00 — 35.00 — — 50.00
@) @) (€ @
255.46 255.46 — 255.46 — — —

@ @ @

70

TREY e SR
AT T drfcae
Sy
Guarantee Other material
Commission details
or Fee
o1l e T TS
Receivable Received
9 10 11
(@5 =T H)

(In crore of rupees)

0.85 0.85 —

— — *2.59



71

(i) ¥R gsft @t gAsfernt, =Aaw At emafer @ s R wifefie et qen i dest g S fie Tw/ age B e aist /@S, RBSRt @ gesam & fg &
TRfeTt—

(i) Guarantees given for repayment of share capital, payment of minimum annual dividend and repayment of bonds/loans, debentures issued/raised by the statutory
corporations and financial institutions: —

FOT HATTI—

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE—

Ffr e e T

Department of Agriculture and

Cooperation 70.00 70.00 — 70.00 — — — — — —

@ 2 @

T AR IS HATTT—
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILISERS—

A R YT @R e
Department of Chemicals and

Petro Chemicals 100.00 100.00 — — — — 100.00 1.00 1.00 —
ey ey @

[EEREISE]

MINISTRY OF POWER 4525.00 125.00 4400.00 125.00 — — 4400.00 042 0.18 —
®) 4 ) 4 @

o e —

MINISTRY OF FINANCE —

anfdier e fawmr

Department of 2986.43 2986.43 — 850.25 — — 2136.18 143 143 —

Economic Affairs an a7 (11 (6)

# o & AT F T R AT A g wA $ oIy Harer gy ufkenfad B & 1 8§, f avt 2010-11 & S onfier A8t fhur S HeRdr o |
# Amount outstanding at the beginning of the year has been revised by the Ministry to account for the deletions which could not be incorporated during the year
2010-11.

TRET Y Al IEEA o a1 A R S & g g e @ ST 81 @ 7 e & oy U g i s T, G daem & om emdE g
Pertainsto levy of Penalty for not making payment of Guarantee fee on due dates. A proposal for itswaiver isunder consideration of DEA, M/o Finance




folk y[{ I% Njdj
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
ol Ljdkj Wik mo xb xkjiv;ks 2t

No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

HATCT T AT T d ERE dY B o & o & o & TR o &
TR IR H IR IR anfr M I H
KIBEIRE EEAD) aRaei ERIER! ST
fer (af & T
PliEcicy
AT )
Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding
Amount a the during the during the the year a the
Guaranteed beginning of year year end of
during the  the year (Other the year
year than I I
invoked  Discharged Not
during the Discharged
year)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SN HATTT
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY —
A 3 fam
Department of Heavy Industry — N— — — — — —

JYAFIT HHA, G A GESTh

o H=er

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER

AFFAIRS, FOOD AND 4118.82 4118.82 — *129.70 — — 3989.12

PUBLICDISTRIBUTION (17) (17) 17

I HATT

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 59.08 59.08 — — — — 59.08
(4) 4) 4

T HATTH

MINISTRY OF STEEL 163.00 **163.00 — 131.00 — — 32.00

@ @ ) (6h)

TR HEEA
3rar W

Guarantee
Commission
or Fee

T I & M
Received

Receivable

9

0.59

163

10

0.59

163

72

drfcas

Other material
details



73
A 3R T T FHamer Je

MINISTRY OF HUPA 77.00 77.00 — — — — 77.00 012 012 —
@ 2 @

AR TF AT Gl JAC

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

AR =

DEPARTMENT OF

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 210 210 — — — — 210 #45.79 — —
@ @ @

(iii )T TR g s Al demsll, 3ar o aret feel sl faeel axen, ShaRi, mmeieant st & |t R T ARl & SgeRe ® qoga @ gasien, 39@
g1 o T S anfe IR STe/dEAaEdr AR S @ SRE & a1 H 3R wEi, /g =t afe & ey § $fse & s o qml o IweEl @ g & g
FIR F oG &1 TE sEE & AR o T8 IReat -

(iii) Guarantees given in pursuance of agreements entered into by the Government of India with international financial institutions, foreign lending agencies, foreign
Governments, contractors, consultants, etc., towards repayment of principal, payment of interest/commitment charges on loans, etc., by them, and payment against
agreements for supplies of material and equipment on credit basis, to the companies, corporations/Port Trusts, etc:—

AR o= HEeE

MINISTRY OF 25650.42 18049.78 7600.64 5588.29 — — 20062.13 102.29 371 —

CIVILAVIATION (20) (16) @ @ (19)

DT AT

MINISTRY OF COAL 2094.35 2051.20 43.15 14.38 — — 2079.97 22.83 22.92 —
®) ®) ©)

[EESEISE]

MINISTRY OF POWER 2548943 ##20247.40 M5242.03 1379.94 — — 24109.49 251.78 251.78 —
(45) (41) @ ©) (42)

* Ty TR i T e o gy o W o et & wefia e o 9 @ wE adt MR @ e B

*  Amount of Guarantee deleted is part of alarge guarantee returned by FCI to the concerned investor.

** o & R H ST AT AT B SrETg FXA P oIT HACT gy aiReitd e & 78 7, By avf 2010-11 & e anfiet TE fohar o @ehar o |

**  Amount outstanding at the beginning of the year has been revised by the Ministry to account for the deletions which could not be incorporated during the year 2010-11.

N diieEs & AT gETET & 918 HAO g werH 3 H qRaT MRICH & st 7 afkeH T, & a7 HYad ST H uRadT e X WA d Sl 9 a9 § G e v E

N Post reconciliation with certain CPSEs the Govt. Guarantees figure in col. 3 has been revised by the Ministry owing to liquidation, closure or conversion into joint venture or transfer
to Ministry of Railways.

A ¥2593.79 FU8 o1 feelt fafrrw o= afvmm anfae 81

M Includes Foreign Exchange Rate variation amounting to ¥2593.79 crores.

# TRE WG @ A R ST @ HAeR g7 Al ed B fedT T E |

# The Ministry has approved the waiver of the Guarantee Fee.

i STEE T HACK @1 e TR AT w6 ¢ o aftomreasy grfies o o se m e

## REC have furnished information to the Ministry for the first time as a result opening balance has also changed.




folk y[ 1% Hjdkj
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
Ioapd Ljdkj Wik m xb xkiv;is 2t

No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

HATCH T ATH BRI G B o & o & o & e s &
TR IR H TR TR AT T I H
3ferehaA ST Rae IERIER] ST

RUElS (@t & o
ia &
3[ATaT )

Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding
Amount a the during the during the the year a the

Guaranteed beginning of year year end of

during the  the year (Other the year

year than AR S TAIT
invoked Discharged Not
during the Discharged
year)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
ERGEI —
MINISTRY OF FINANCE —
e ot T
Department of 63967.98 4702958  16938.40 *643.91 — — 63324.07
Economic Affairs (91) (83 (8 (D] (90)

e, Y AR HHH ITH HACH

MINISTRY OF MICRO,

SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

ST oy A I ffAds

National Small Industries 64.16 59.18 **4.98 233 — — 61.83

Corporation Limited (3) ) )

qSH TREET 3R IATAN HATCH

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT

AND HIGHWAYS 680.62 595.64 784.98 21.49 — — 659.13
@ @ @

AT X AABlT Fel HAH
MINISTRY OF NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY 2406.65 @858.60 1548.05 n28.51 — — 2378.14

®) ®) ©) ®)

74

MRS FHHIEA 3
CREIRA] qrfcas
=
Guarantee Other material
Commission details
or Fee
Ty T TS
Receivable Received
9 10 11
(@05 Tl )
(In crore of rupees)
97.35 96.33 —
043 0.39 —
149 149 —
31.28 @@28.03 —



75

T HAT

MINISTRY OF STEEL 520.73 450.69 N70.04 59.29 — — 461.44 1.06 1.06 —
2 ) 2

FEE AR e T Frarer w3

MINISTRY OF HUPA 676.29 595.31 80.98 40.49 — — 635.80 5.05 5.05 —
2 ) @

aiforsy fgemT

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  4.40 M4.40 L L L L 440 005 0.05 L

(@] @ @

(iv) fael gifeafstt 1 3@ g Su & smER WX @ TS ghia/& 1 danet & forg Frefafea sttt g s g g aie ot & awey # S9 e & e
gio-TRfeat.—

(iv) Counter-guarantees to banks in consideration of the banks having issued letters of authority to foreign suppliers for supplies/services made/rendered by them on credit
basis, in favour of the companies/corporations:—

T HATAT
MINISTRY OF STEEL 610.36 610.36 — — — — 610.36 32.94 6.10 —
(8 8 8

* Rfr e go-ag & w1 T591.52 FUS A R e B |
*  Includes an amount of ¥591.52 crore due to exchange rate variation.
** g i ) A ge-ge & e T4.52 FUS # M o B | A 0,46 FUS A A7 § Heferd B
** |ncludes an amount of ¥4.52 crore on account of exchange rate variation. Balance of %0.46 crore pertains to Interest Portion.
o <X ge-sg & SR
Due to exchange rate variation.
A HATE GIRT AT Teel a1 TR TS 8 |
A Information has been furnished for the first time by the Ministry.
@ = & e (sl 1.4.2011 %1 Rafd & i) # aehmn &7 ARa T Sl e ST & 61 o g & e aienfia e fomr g
@ Outstanding at the beginning of the year (i.e. as on 1.4.2011) has been revised after reconciliation with Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency.
@@ 28.03 s F ML I T 81 & A, T3.25FUs 1 e +ff I g8 B | T, 3§ 2012-13 F cremers fwn ww g
@@ In addition to receipt of guarantee fee of ¥28.03 crore an amount of ¥3.25 crore has also been received. However, it has been accounted for in 2012-13.




76
folk y[{ I% Njdj
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

I oapltk Djdkj gk nh xbl xkjiv; k& fetir
No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Concld.

HATT T AT BRI e B T o & o & o & TR o & TR FHfier I
TR ARA A R AR Aift 78 3 ¥ 3peraT i drfeas
SAferepere EERI TRadT Tt EEaRI IR
RUElS (@ & T
ofad &
AT )
Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding Guarantee Other material
Amount at the during the during the the year a the Commission details
Guaranteed beginning of year year end of or Fee
during the  the year (Other the year
year than AT AT
invoked  Discharged Not Ty T T
during the Discharged Receivable  Received
year)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
(@05 Tl )
(In crore of rupees)
SN HATTT —
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY —
A 3 fam
Department of Heavy Industry — N— —

(v) FFafEn, Fmt g s il arst ger & qH 9 ST 3 Yera/ sy faga ast @ & e mRfeat.-
(v) Guarantees given to Railways/State Electricity Boards for due and punctual payment of dues/freight charges by Companies, Corporations: —

— T /NIL —



(vi) forent 3 sl FFafEar 7 &y Mg I/ aRaSETET B O S $g & TR e it —
(vi) Performance guarantees given for fulfilment of contracts/projects awarded to Indian companies in foreign countries: —

e fawE HAew
MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT — — — — — — — *1.50 —

(vii) foeett # fawelt wvafat o fag o dant/aR@eet @ g e Bg @ e e et -
(vii) Performance guarantees given for fulfilment of contracts/projects awarded to foreign companies in foreign countries:-

— [NIL —

(viii) =rd s -
(viii) Any Other: —

— @ [NIL —

77

A FHEE $ 9E, B0 G P 3 H TR MR 3fihs SUHEud B o HAGY S ARG T 9 7 aeis F g R T # |

N Post reconcilation the Govt. guarantee figure in col. 3 has been revised by the Minstry owing to transfer of BSCI to Ministry of Railways.

* 75 Swfleg RS S v & srfia @ o g B, & deg H MY g 1 awhar 8 | MR g srernlt 7 frg S ded Ao o warem & o ofod 2 )
*

It represents guarantee fee in respect of Omnibus guarantee which has already been surrendered. Matter regarding non-payment of it is pending with
Ministry of Finance.



